COURT OF Sh. AMBERDEEP SINGH

Addl. Civil Judge (Sr. Divn -cum-Chief Judicial Magistrale AMBALA. For Uploading on Website

COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

(Succession Case)

IN THE COURT OF Shri Amberdeep Singh

Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division) Ambala

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in

1.BHUPINDER SINGH AGED ABOUT 46 YEARS SON OF SURJET SINGH

- 2. KULJINDER SINGH AGED ABOUT 48 YEARS SON OF SH. SURJIT SINGH, BOTH R/O VILL. DULYANA, SUB. TEH. MULLANA, DISTRICT AMBALA.
- 3. GURDEEP KAUR AGED ABOUT 42 YEARS D/O SH. SURJIT SINGH, (WIFE OF SE.
- RAVINDER PAL SINCH) R/O VILL. MOUJGARH, TEH. BARARA, DISTRICT AMBALA
- I. SMT. JASBIR KAUR AGED ABOUT 46 YEARS W/O IQBAL SINGH S/O SURJIT SINGH
- 5. KULWINDER SINGH AGED ABOUT 24 YEARS S/O IQBAL SINGH S/O SURJIT SING A.
- 6. AMANPREET SINGH AGED ABOUT 18 YEARS S/O GURMEET KAUR D/O SURJIT SINGH9 SON OF JASBIR SINGH)
- [7.KULBIR KAUR AGED ABOUT 24 YEARS D/O GURMEET KAUR D/O SURJIT SINGIE [7.D/O JASBIR SINGII]
- 8. KITTI AGED ABOUT 20 YEARS D/O GURMEET KAUR D/O SURJIT SINGH (D/O JASBIR SINGH).

R/O VILLAGE MEHANWALI, DISTE YAMUNA NAGAR.

Vs.

GENERAL PUBLIC

CNR No. HRAM02-000287-2020 Next Date:- 06-05-2020

NOTICE TO:

GENERAL PUBLIC

India

ľo.

The Manager Dainik Chetna.

Whereas the petitioner **BEUPINDER SANGE** has filed the above petition before this Court for the grant of Succession Certificate regarding the assets left by the deceased, who died on 18-03-2017.

Notice is issued in the name of respondent(s) that in case anybody has any objection to, the grant of succession certificate, he/she can file objections to the same on or before **06-05-2020** Tailing which the petition shall be decided in accordance with law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 26-02-2020.

AMBERDEEP SINGH Additional Kowill Lodge (Senter Division) () AMBALA.

